



\$~4 to 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2182/2024 & CM APPL. 9081/2024**

M/S D B CORP LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nirmal Mishra naisargika, Adv.

versus

SH RAJIV RANJAN SINHA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Soumyajit Pani, with Mr. Tilak Raj, Ms. Neha Gaur, Mr. Suresh, Ms. Medha Sharma and Ms. Aradhya Sharma, Adv. for R-1 (through VC).
Mr. Prashant Manchandana, ASC, GNCTD with Ms. Paruni Sharma, Adv. for R-2.

+ **W.P.(C) 8481/2024 & CM APPL. 34930/2024**

M/S DB CORP LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nirmal Mishra naisargika, Adv.

versus

BHANU PRATAP SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Soumyajit Pani, with Mr. Tilak Raj, Ms. Neha Gaur, Mr. Suresh, Ms. Medha Sharma and Ms. Aradhya Sharma, Adv. for R-1 (through VC).

+ **W.P.(C) 8493/2024 & CM APPL. 34949/2024**

M/S DB CORP LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nirmal Mishra naisargika, Adv.

versus

GAURAV KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Soumyajit Pani, with Mr. Tilak



Raj, Ms. Neha Gaur, Mr. Suresh, Ms.
Medha Sharma and Ms. Aradhya
Sharma, Advs. for R-1 (through VC).

+ **W.P.(C) 8495/2024 & CM APPL. 34952/2024**

M/S DB CORP LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nirmal Mishra naisargika, Adv.

versus

NEERAJ SWAMY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Soumyajit Pani, with Mr. Tilak
Raj, Ms. Neha Gaur, Mr. Suresh, Ms.
Medha Sharma and Ms. Aradhya
Sharma, Advs. for R-1 (through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% **25.07.2024**

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioners submits that the rejoinders have been filed in the matters. However, the same are not on record.
 - 1.1 On steps being taken, let the same be brought on record.
2. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent No.1 in W.P.(C) 2182/2024 and for Respondent in remaining matters submits that he has not received the copy of the Rejoinders. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner shall provide copies to the learned Counsel for Respondent No.1 within three days under acknowledgment.
3. Learned Counsel for the parties request for some time to file their respective written synopsis. Let a synopsis be filed, not exceeding three pages each, along with the compilation of judgments, if any, relied upon at least one week before the next date of hearing.



3.1 All judgments sought to be relied upon by the learned Counsel for the parties shall be filed with an index which also sets out the relevant paragraph numbers and the proposition of law that it sets forth.

4. List before the concerned Registrar for completion of pleadings on 21.10.2024.

5. List before Court on 27.01.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

JULY 25, 2024/SA

Click here to check corrigendum, if any